Individual Results: PEl, NORTHERN NOVA SCOTIA, NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR REGIONAL -
SUMMERSIDE PEI - Jul 22, 2023

Rank Last Name

First Name

Category: Rookie

N OO O b~ WwDN -

10

11

12

13
14
15

16

17

18

19

20

21
22
23

Younker
Hovey
Weir
Player

Bernard
Darrow

Filali

Bouffard

Gillis

Castilloux

Catino

MacDougall

Farrell
Ripley
Noonan

Gallant

Bartlett

MacFadzen-
Reid

Myers

le boyer

Roach
LANE
Cardinal

Cole
Dan
Curtis
Mitchell

Marc-
Antoine

Caleb
Faycal

Patrick

Kenny

Dave

Adriano

Carter

Duane
Andrew
Kalon

Benjamin
Max
Donald

Mitchell

Amaury

Julia
EMPTY
Marc

Category: Volunteer

1

a b~ ODN

Maracle

MacDonald
Weir

Mills
Nason

Brazil

Richard
Richard

Bernard

Adam

Greg
Curtis
Brad
Blair

Ronald

Mark
Christopher

Marc-
Antoine

Department

Oromocto Fire Department
CFB Gagetown

Woodstock Fire Department
CFB Gagetown

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Woodstock Fire Department

Brigade d’urgence I0OC Sept-iles

Brigade d’'urgence 10C Sept-iles
Miscouche Fire Department

Brigade d’'urgence 10C Sept-les

Brigade d’urgence 10C Sept-lles

Miscouche Fire Department

Charlottetown Fire Department
Charlottetown Fire Department
Summerside Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department

Summerside Fire Department

Summerside Fire Department
Miscouche Fire Department

Brigade d’urgence 10C Sept-lles

Charlottetown Fire Department
EMPTY LANE
Springhill Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team

East River Fire Department
Woodstock Fire Department
Woodstock Fire Department
Douglas Harbour F.D.

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team

Summerside Fire Department
Summerside Fire Department

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Team Name

CFB Gagetown
Woodstock Fire Department
CFB Gagetown

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Woodstock Fire Department

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-lles -
Crazy Train

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-iles -
Crazy Train

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-iles -
Crazy Train

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-iles -
Crazy Train

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Charlottetown Fire Department
Charlottetown Fire Department
Summerside Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Summerside Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Brigade d'urgence I0C Sept-lles -
Crazy Train

Charlottetown Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team - Young Guns

Woodstock Fire Department
Woodstock Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team - Old Dawgs

Summerside Fire Department
Summerside Fire Department

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Penalty |
Status

DNF
DNS
DNS

HAMMER

Bye or

Results \viacard

01:46:98 WC
01:54:45 WC
01:54:74 WC
02:05:65 WC

02:08:81 WC
02:09:62 WC
02:35:18 WC

02:39:78 WC

02:47:52

02:55:85 WC

02:57:86 WC

02:59:13

03:01:97 WC
03:04:05 WC
03:07:43 WC

03:15:56

03:15:78 WC
03:24:30

03:27:51

04:23:91 WC

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00

01:45:66 BYE

01:47:35 WC
01:54:74 WC
01:55:51 WC
01:59:22 BYE

02:00:54 BYE

02:08:48 WC
02:08:81 WC

02:08:81 WC



10
11

12

13

14

15

16

17
18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34
35
36

37
38

39

Darrow

Beattie

Squires

Zseder
Weavers
Kennedy

Filali

shaw
Wonnacott
Smith

Gillis

Parrill

Harris
Castilloux

Catino

MacDougall
Ripley
Porter
Noonan
Gallant
Bartlett
gaudet

MacFadzen-
Reid

Myers

le boyer
Myers
Dugay

Roach
Cardinal

Fournier

Caleb

James

Robert

Mike
Declan
Shane

Faycal

kevin
Brad
Brandon

Kenny

Rob

Jaron
Dave

Adriano

Carter
Andrew
Robin
Kalon
Benjamin
Max

travis

Donald

Mitchell

Amaury
Jonathan
April

Julia
Marc

Alexis

Woodstock Fire Department

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team

Charlottetown Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team

Brigade d’'urgence 10C Sept-les

East River Fire Department
Charlottetown Fire Department
Simonds Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team

O'LEARY VOLUNTEER FIRE
DEPARTMENT

Brigade d’urgence I0C Sept-iles

Brigade d’urgence 10C Sept-lles

Miscouche Fire Department

Charlottetown Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team

Summerside Fire Department
Miscouche Fire Department
Summerside Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department
Summerside Fire Department
Miscouche Fire Department

Brigade d’urgence 10C Sept-lles

Summerside Fire Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Charlottetown Fire Department
Springhill Fire Department

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Woodstock Fire Department

Eel River Crossing Fire
Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team - Old Dawgs

Charlottetown Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team - Young Guns

Brigade d'urgence I0C Sept-les -
Crazy Train

Charlottetown Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team - Old Dawgs

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-iles -
Crazy Train

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-lles -
Crazy Train

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Charlottetown Fire Department

Labrador Iron Ore Company of
Canada Emergency Response
Team - Young Guns

Summerside Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Summerside Fire Department

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Miscouche Fire Department -
CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY
MYERS RMT

Brigade d'urgence 10C Sept-lles -
Crazy Train

Summerside Fire Department

Charlottetown Fire Department DNF
DNS
Eel River Crossing Fire DQ

Department

02:09:62 WC
02:11:97 WC

02:18:31 WC

02:21:02 BYE

02:22:07 WC

02:26:78 WC

02:35:18 WC

02:37:70 BYE
02:37:92 BYE
02:45:84

02:47:52

02:51:06 BYE

02:52:27

02:55:85 WC

02:57:86 WC

02:59:13

03:04:05 WC

03:05:57 BYE

03:07:43 WC

03:15:56

03:15:78 WC

03:16:06

03:24:30

03:27:51

04:23:91 WC
04:25:91 WC
05:38:07 BYE

00:00:00
00:00:00

00:00:00
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