Individual Results: PEI, NORTHERN NOVA SCOTIA, NEWFOUNDLAND & LABRADOR REGIONAL - SUMMERSIDE PEI - Jul 22, 2023

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Penalty Status	Results	Bye or WildCard						
Category: Rookie													
1	Younker	Cole	Oromocto Fire Department			01:46:98	WC						
2	Hovey	Dan	CFB Gagetown	CFB Gagetown		01:54:45	WC						
3	Weir	Curtis	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department		01:54:74	WC						
4	Player	Mitchell	CFB Gagetown	CFB Gagetown		02:05:65	WC						
5	Bernard	Marc- Antoine	Eel River Crossing Fire Department	Eel River Crossing Fire Department		02:08:81	WC						
6	Darrow	Caleb	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department		02:09:62	WC						
7	Filali	Fayçal	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:35:18	WC						
8	Bouffard	Patrick	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:39:78	WC						
9	Gillis	Kenny	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		02:47:52							
10	Castilloux	Dave	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:55:85	WC						
11	Catino	Adriano	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:57:86	WC						
12	MacDougall	Carter	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		02:59:13							
13	Farrell	Duane	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department		03:01:97	WC						
14	Ripley	Andrew	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department		03:04:05	WC						
15	Noonan	Kalon	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		03:07:43	WC						
16	Gallant	Benjamin	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		03:15:56							
17	Bartlett	Max	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		03:15:78	WC						
18	MacFadzen- Reid	Donald	Summerside Fire Department			03:24:30							
19	Myers	Mitchell	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		03:27:51							
20	le boyer	Amaury	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		04:23:91	WC						
21	Roach	Julia	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department	DNF	00:00:00							
22	LANE	EMPTY	EMPTY LANE		DNS	00:00:00							
23	Cardinal	Marc	Springhill Fire Department		DNS	00:00:00							
Category: Volunteer													
1	Maracle	Adam	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team - Young Guns		01:45:66	BYE						
2	MacDonald	Greg	East River Fire Department			01:47:35	WC						
3	Weir	Curtis	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department		01:54:74	WC						
4	Mills	Brad	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department	HAMMER	01:55:51	WC						
5	Nason	Blair	Douglas Harbour F.D.			01:59:22	BYE						
6	Brazil	Ronald	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team - Old Dawgs		02:00:54	BYE						
7	Richard	Mark	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		02:08:48	WC						
8	Richard	Christopher	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		02:08:81	WC						
9	Bernard	Marc- Antoine	Eel River Crossing Fire Department	Eel River Crossing Fire Department		02:08:81	WC						

10	Darrow	Caleb	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department		02:09:62 WC
11	Beattie	James	Eel River Crossing Fire Department	Eel River Crossing Fire Department		02:11:97 WC
12	Squires	Robert	Kinkora and Area Fire Department			02:18:31 WC
13	Zseder	Mike	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team - Old Dawgs		02:21:02 BYE
14	Weavers	Declan	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department		02:22:07 WC
15	Kennedy	Shane	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team - Young Guns		02:26:78 WC
16	Filali	Fayçal	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:35:18 WC
17	shaw	kevin	East River Fire Department			02:37:70 BYE
18	Wonnacott	Brad	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department		02:37:92 BYE
19	Smith	Brandon	Simonds Fire Department			02:45:84
20	Gillis	Kenny	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		02:47:52
21	Parrill	Rob	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team - Old Dawgs		02:51:06 BYE
22	Harris	Jaron	O'LEARY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPARTMENT			02:52:27
23	Castilloux	Dave	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:55:85 WC
24	Catino	Adriano	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		02:57:86 WC
25	MacDougall	Carter	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		02:59:13
26	Ripley	Andrew	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department		03:04:05 WC
27	Porter	Robin	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team	Labrador Iron Ore Company of Canada Emergency Response Team - Young Guns		03:05:57 BYE
28	Noonan	Kalon	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		03:07:43 WC
29	Gallant	Benjamin	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		03:15:56
30	Bartlett	Max	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		03:15:78 WC
31	gaudet	travis	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		03:16:06
32	MacFadzen- Reid	Donald	Summerside Fire Department			03:24:30
33	Myers	Mitchell	Miscouche Fire Department	Miscouche Fire Department - CARTER FIRST AID / BRITTANY MYERS RMT		03:27:51
34	le boyer	Amaury	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles	Brigade d'urgence IOC Sept-Îles - Crazy Train		04:23:91 WC
35	Myers	Jonathan	Summerside Fire Department	Summerside Fire Department		04:25:91 WC
36	Dugay	April	Kinkora and Area Fire Department			05:38:07 BYE
37	Roach	Julia	Charlottetown Fire Department	Charlottetown Fire Department	DNF	00:00:00
38	Cardinal	Marc	Springhill Fire Department		DNS	00:00:00
39	Fournier	Alexis	Eel River Crossing Fire Department	Eel River Crossing Fire Department	DQ	00:00:00